

## Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke

P.O. Box 720 Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory JOL 1B0 Phone: (450) 632-7500 Fax: (450) 638-5958

Web Site: <a href="www.Kahnawake.com">www.Kahnawake.com</a> E-mail: <a href="communications@mck.ca">communications@mck.ca</a> Enhsakotò:kénhte Nitiotié:ren Tsi Ietsenhaientáhkhwa

## Tsi Nahóten Karihwanákere No'nenk News Release

## Special Indigenous Games 'wrap up' report now being broadcast on Paul's Cable

## For immediate release

(Kahnawake – 15, Seskéha/August 2014) The Public Relations/Communications Department of the Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke (MCK) is proud to inform Kahnawa'kehró:non that a special 'wrap up' report of Team Kahnawà:ke's participation in the recent North American Indigenous Games (NAIG) began broadcasting today on Paul's Cable channel 35 (for analog subscribers) and Channel 3 (for those with a digital box).

This special includes most of the reports already available on YouTube and accessible on the Team Kahnawà:ke website. It also includes insight from members of the Team Kahnawà:ke Mission Staff, who provided support services and video reports for the week-long event held in Regina, Saskatchewan.

This full special program will also be available for viewing online in the near future at <a href="https://www.teamkahnawake.com">www.teamkahnawake.com</a>. The website also includes the full play-by-play video of the gold and bronze medal girls' soccer games and the gold medal lacrosse game, all of which were previously broadcast on Paul's Cable.

The MCK would once again like to thank Paul's Cable for its support and for broadcasting the NAIG events on a complimentary basis for community members who don't have access to the Internet.

-30-

For further information, please contact: Gene Diabo, Communications Officer Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke 450-632-7500, ext. 2254, gene.diabo@mck.ca